Asset/s to be sold with identification marks 

/ number 

All the movable items held in factory building of M/s 

Eximpipes Pvt Ltd. List of movable items are mentioned 

seperately in a table below: - 

5 Total secured debt for recovery of which 

the secured asset is being sold   

1. Rs.11,17,52,305.53 (Rupees Eleven Crore Seventeen 

Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred five and 

Paise Fifty Three Only) as on 30.11.2024 plus 

interest there on from 01.12.2024 at 12.40% p.a. with 

monthly rests together with costs and expenses 

incurred thereon till realization in loan account No. 

003852600000470 

2. Rs.7,26,20,769.78 (Rupees Seven Crore Twenty Six 

Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Nine 

and Paise Seventy Eight Only) as on 30.11.2024 plus 

interest there on from 01.12.2024 at 15.50% p.a. with 

monthly rests together with costs and expenses 

incurred thereon till realization in loan account No. 

003810100000522 

3. Rs.1,42,31,827.49 (Rupees One Crore Forty Two 

Lakh Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty 

Seven and Paise Forty Nine only) as on 30.11.2024 

plus interest there on from 01.12.2024 at 9.25% p.a. 

with monthly rests together with costs and expenses 

incurred thereon till realization in loan account No. 

003860700000071 

4. Rs.68,38,023.63 (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh Thirty 

Eight Thousand Twenty Three and Paise Sixty Three 

only) as on 30.11.2024 plus interest there on from 

01.12.2024 at 9.25% p.a. with monthly rests together 

with costs and expenses incurred thereon till 

realization in loan account No.003860700000033 

6 Date and time of auction 
14.02.2025, Friday between 10.00 AM & 04.00 PM (with 

auto extension clause of bid in last 5 minutes before closing) 

7 Reserve Price of the movable secured asset 
The reserve price will be ₹5,50,00,000/00 (Rupees Five 

Crore Fifty Lakh Only) 

8 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) payable  
The earnest money deposit will be 10% equivalent to the 

reserve price of individual items listed as below 

9 Last date of submission of bids and EMD 13.02.2025, Thursday before 4.00 P M 

10 Mode of payment of amounts